‘= Robert Nuttall

Funeral Service

CREMATORIA PRICE INFORMATION

The Crematoria options available in this area, along with the prices and times of services, are as follows:

Crematorium Name

Hollinwood Crematorium (Oldham)

Rochdale Crematorium

Blackley Crematorium
(Yew - Centre Chapel)

Blackley Crematorium
(Elm - Side Chapel)

Boarshaw Crematorium

Standard Fee Attended Service

Fee

£940.00

£823.00

£1,044.00

£877.00

£823.00

Days/Times
this fee applies

Mon - Fri, 9:30am -
3:30pm

Mon - Fri, 9:50am -
3:00pm

Mon - Fri, 10:00am -
3:00pm

Mon Fri, 10:00am -
3:00pm

Mon - Fri, 9:50am -
3:00pm

Unattended Service Fee

Fee

£580.00

£495.00

£505.00

£505.00

£495.00

Days/Times
this fee applies

Mon - Fri, 9:00am and
9:15am

Mon - Fri, 9:00am

Mon - Thur, 8:30am -
10:00am

Mon - Thur, 8:30am -
10:00am

Mon - Fri, 9:00am

Reduced Fee Attended Servicm

Days/Times

Fee this fee applies

not offered not offered

not offered not offered

Mon - Thur, 9:00am

£684.00 and 9:20am

Mon - Thur, 9:00am

£684.00 and 9:20am

not offered not offered

Further Information

For more detail concerning the products, services and prices charged by local crematoria, please refer to the “Supporting Information Folder” or speak to a member of our team for
additional guidance. We can also provide you with printed copies of this information or any of the documents contained within the Supporting Information Folder. These can also be

emailed to you if you prefer.
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OLDHAM CREMATORIUM & CEMETERIES FEES FROM 1st April 2024 (inc. of VAT)
Cheque to be made payable to: 'OLDHAM M.B.C." and Chip and Pin facilities available

*FEES FOR UNDER 18YRS ARE FUNDED BY THE GOVERNMENT

Resident

Non-Resident

New grave for 1 or 2 interments £1,101.00 £1,651.00
New grave for 3 interments £1,167.00 £1,743.00
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation £1,313.00 £1,858.00
New grave for 3 interments including foundation £1,371.00 £1,947.00
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining £1,551.00 £2,096.00
Plot for cremated remains - Crompton £992.00 £1,473.00
Plot for cremated remains - Hollinwood £474.00 £697.00
Appointment to choose a new grave or locate a grave with staff assistance £47.00 £47.00
Interment fee - full depth burial. (under 18yrs funded by Governement) £1,076.00 £1,606.00
Exhumation Fees £1,480.00 £1,480.00
Monday to Friday between 2.30pm and 4.00pm £66.00 £66.00
Monday to Friday after 4.00pm £267.00 £267.00
Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays £595.00 £595.00
Ashes Interment in Earth or Vault (NB ashes buried in earth at 2ft, not suitable where future full

. . . £287.00 £287.00
burials are required). See Interment fee above for full depth burial.
Strewing of cremated remains No Charge |£65.00

Permission to erect a memorial not exceeding 3’ in height £225.00 £318.00
Permission to install kerbs (maximum 6ft x 3ft) designated areas only £327.00 £327.00
Permission to add an additional inscription £60.00 £60.00
Permission of memorial under 2’ £86.00 £86.00

Bricked Grave for 1 or 2 interments, plus new grave and interment fee £967.00 £1,432.00
Bricks and Flags — to seal grave £141.00 £141.00
Timber lining of single graves £238.00 £238.00
Test dig to confirm depth £86.00 £86.00
Certified extracts from burial register £31.00 £31.00
Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial £88.00 £125.00
Issue replacement of grant of exclusive right of burial £86.00 £132.00
Re-open niche £86.00

Grave search £22.00

Register search £53.00

Certified extracts from crematorium register £28.00

for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.

Bronze memorial plague lease for 10 years £357.00
Renewal of memorial position for 10 years £226.00
Renewal of memorial position for 5 years £132.00
Bronze memorial plague including lettering (including 20% VAT) £172.00
Double Bronze memorial plague including lettering (including 20% VAT) £222.00
Granite memorial plague including standard lettering (including 20% VAT £313.00
Cremation Fee. (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ) Chapel is available for 5 minutes
to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit. Extended services can be arranged cost [£832.00
shown below. (Under 18yrs funded by the Government)
Unattended Cremation Fee (available at 9.00am and 9.15am Mon-Fri) £472.00
Cremation environmental levy charge (Mercury Abatement legislation) £69.00
Medical Referee Charge £39.00
Cremation times after 3.30pm, Extended services (additional 30mins and over 3 pieces of music)

i - - £123.00
or cost for over running allotted time, additional fee
Live streaming of service £50.00
Use of Crematorium Chapel (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ) Chapel is available £263.00

Standard 2 line entry £118.00
5 line entry £213.00
8 line entry £347.00
5 line entry with floral emblem £428.00
5 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital. £524.00
8 line entry with floral emblem £524.00
8 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital. £561.00
8 line entry with full coat of arms £584.00
Memorial card - Standard 2 line entry £63.00

Memorial card - 5 line entry £71.00

Memorial card - 8 line entry £96.00

Memorial card - 5 line entry with motif £117.00
Memorial card - 8 line entry with motif £134.00




ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES
BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES SUMMARY

With effect from 1 April 2024

CREMATION FEES
Baby and Child up to 17 years

Adult cremation fee (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee)
Direct Adult cremation fee (no service/no attendance) (inc environmental charge

and medical referee fee

Scattering of cremated remains (family attending)
Scattering of cremated remains (out of town cremation)
Live Streaming plus 28 day playback

Obitus Keepsake copy of service (USB/DVD)

CEMETERY FEES

Indemnity (lost grave papers)

Transfer of ownership

Chapel fee

New grave and burial (Adult)
Grant of right fee (resident)
Burial fee (adult resident)
Concrete foundation
Number stone

Total

New Muslim grave and burial (Adult)
Grant of right fee (resident)

Burial fee (adult resident)

Concrete foundation

Number stone

Timber chamber/Sedum matting
Total

New cremated remains grave
Grant of right fee (resident)
Burial fee (Adult resident)
Concrete foundation

Number stone

Total

Non-resident fees
Grant of right fee (if purchaser is non-resident)
Burial fee (Adult non-resident)

A more detailed list of fees and charges is available on request.

NIL
£823.00
£495.00

£31.00
£71.00
£51.00
£57.00

£31.00
£78.00
£118.00

£1142.00
£988.00
£262.00
£106.00
£2498.00

£1142.00
£988.00
£262.00
£106.00
£507.00
£3005.00

£751.00
£266.00
£262.00
£106.00
£1385.00

£2055.00
£1482.00



s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25 CITY COUNCIL

Please note; The basic costs of cremation or burial of children under 18 will be met by the
Children’s Funeral Fund.

Product Grave Owner Deceased Price
New Graves
Both Resident £2174
BIRCH . Combination £2877
new grave & burial
Both Non-resident £3679
Both Resident £2378
BEECH
new grave & burial Combination £3142
with Chapel )
Both Non-resident £3994
Both Resident £2657
OAK
with grave selection, Combination £3504
Chapel & burial ,
Both Non-resident £4453
Both Resident £530
PRIVATE BABY
GRAVE Combination £1149
direct to grave
(Age 4 and under) Both Non-resident £1708
Burial in existing Grave
CHESTNUT Resident £998
re-open, direct to
grave Non-resident £1696
WHITEBEAM Resident £1133
re-open, with Chapel Non-resident £1907




Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25

g¥g. MANCHESTER
CITY COUNCIL

Product Grave Owner Price
Pre-purchase of Grave
ASH Resident £1801
Pre-purchase of grave :
(PWI — includes grave selection) Non-Resident £3120
Product Deceased .
Price
Public Graves
Resident £215
Burial in shared public grave
Non-resident £1696
Resident £334
Burial in shared public grave with Chapel
Non-resident £1907
o _ Resident £87
NVF Burial in shared public grave X
Non-resident £163
Price
Product Grave Owner Deceased
The Woodlands and Meadows Burials
) Both Resident £1880
New grave and burial
in The Woodlands or Combination £2237
The Meadow )
Both Non-resident £2412
Burial in existing grave Resident £834
in The Woodlands or
The Meadow Non-resident £1047
Woodlands advance Resident £1389
purchase Non-resident £1763
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Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25 CITY COUNCIL

Price

Product Grave Owner Deceased

Muslim Burials

Both Resident £2573
New_grave and burial in Combination £3413
Muslim plots
Both Non-resident £4350
Price
Product Grave Owner Deceased
Jewish Graves
Both Resident £2038
!\Iew grave and burial Combination £2691
in Jewish plots
Both Non-resident £3437
Burial in Jewish plots Resident £1069
(re-opened) Non-resident £1815




s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25 CITY COUNCIL

Cremations and interment / burial of cremated remains

Cremations
Product Price
ELM: Cremation and service with
Side Chapel £813
YEW: Cremation and service with
£980
Centre Chapel
Environmental surcharge
£64
(mercury abatement)
DIRECT CREMATION (Selected Times) £441
SIMPLICITY CREMATIONS (Selected
: £620
Times)
Burial or strewing of cremated remains
Product Price
WALNUT Strewing under turf £143
HAZEL  Strewing cremated remains from another crematorium £129
Product Grave Owner Deceased
Resident £348
SYCAMORE Non-resident £573
Burial of ashes in an existing
grave or cremation plot
Both Resident £1602
PINE
Purchase of new cremation Combination £2052
plot (including first burial) )
Both Non-resident £2579




Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25

c¥g. MANCHESTER
CITY COUNCIL

Memorials and other sales

Price

2 lines £150 (Inc. VAT)
5 lines £191 (Inc. VAT)
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE
8 lines £263 (Inc. VAT)
Emblem £167 (Inc. VAT)
Bench + inscription (10 yrs) £1301
Bench plaque on shared bench (10 yrs) £529
Bench lease renewal £989
Kerb plaque (10 yrs) £432
Kerb plaque renewal (10 yrs) £358
Ceramic photo £182
Laser engraved photo:
5inch £290
10 inch £345
Replacement plaque - Tree £125
Replacement plaque - Rose £109
Woodlands sandstone plaque (5 yrs) £342
Woodlands sandstone plaque 5 year lease £162
renewal
Wall plaque + inscription (Blackley or Southern
£448
only) 5 yrs
Wall plaque lease renewal (Blackley or Southern
£329
only) 5 yrs
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche (10 yrs) £912
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche
£752
(10 yrs renewal)
Columbarium additional placing + added £956
inscription (up to 50 letters)
Additional inscription (per letter) £3.60
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Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25 CITY COUNCIL

Memorials and other sales (continued)

Granite desktop stone + inscription £770
Granite cremation plot kerbs £557
Granite chippings (White) Two Bags £189
Granite chippings (Coloured) Two Bags £218
Granite Lawn Tablet (5 Years) £557
Granite Lawn Tablet Lease Renewal (5 Years) £403
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription (5 Years) £226
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription with Motif/Emblem £254
Memory Tree Leaf Lease Renewal (5 Years) £173
Marker stone + inscription £167
Public stone £205
Temporary Grave marker + inscription £60
Additional inscription application (GOA) £97
Replacement/Alteration of headstone or memorial £135
Right to erect stone £213
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial without Statutory Declaration £44
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial with Statutory Declaration £97
Extra grave width charge £301
Late alterations to grave £394
Mudstoning or staking of stone £79
Concrete foundations £227
Removing kerbstones £356
Casket + urns (Adult standard) £85
Additional 30 minutes use of side chapel £160
Additional 30 minutes use of Centre Chapel at Blackley £230
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Services provided by Obitus at Blackley Crematorium:

*Obitus fees are not covered by the Children’s Funeral Fund

Fees inclusive of VAT

performed by the Obitus team

Tributes
, A picture of the deceased that can be shown
Single Photo : Free
on the screen throughout the service.
Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions,
Slideshow played on a loop or at a time of your £49
choosing (Does not include music)
N Up to 25 photos set to music, professionally
MUS'C Tribute (formerly Pro edited to a timed chosen piece of music with £74
tribute) f "
ade transitions
Choose from a range of curated themes and
Themed Tribute have up to 25 photos professionally edited £95
and timed to a chosen piece of music
Extras
Extra Single Photo Additional Photos £12
. . A downloadable version of the music or
Tribute Download Link Themed Tribute to keep forever £10
Each Tribute photos (25) For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute £22
Fee that is applied to any of the standard
Extra work charge products for additional work outside the £22
norm e.g. adding a video to a tribute
Family supplied Video/Photo Tribute used
Family supplied tribute as received with basic quality checks £30




Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25
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Services provided by Obitus at Blackley Crematorium:

*not all Obitus fees are covered by the Children’s Funeral Fund

Fees inclusive of VAT

Streaming

A professionally live streamed service so
that people can still watch and pay their
respects virtually, with Live and On Demand

Live webcast & On -~ : : £54
families can share the secure link with
Demand o : :
others to watch as it is happening or view
online for a further 28 days. Downloadable
file is also included at no extra cost
Keepsakes
Keepsake Copy A recording of the webcast on a DVD or
(DVD/USB stick) USB memory stick and sent in a £55
presentation case.
For those who want to revisit their service. A
portable video of the service, tribute or both,
Video Book set in its own A5 electronic screen with £95
functional buttons, encased in a linen
wrapped ‘book’
Choose up to 25 photos to be professionally
Memory Box printed and dellvereq ina bespokg Ime_n £130
wrapped box alongside your service, tribute
or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick
Extras
For each additional copies of the keepsake
range:
" £30
Additional Keepsake DVD / USB
: : £50
Copies Video Books
£70
Memory Box
Blue Ray or Audio CD available on request
Services for Young
People
For young people under the age of 18 we
offer free Live and On Demand streaming, a
Live and On Demand. ;lSnglﬁopt)ggto, and a basic slideshow of up to
Single Photo & Basic b ' FREE

Slideshow

Alternatively, the value of these products
can be credited against a more premium
option if preferred.
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ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES
BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES SUMMARY

With effect from 1 April 2024

CREMATION FEES
Baby and Child up to 17 years

Adult cremation fee (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee)
Direct Adult cremation fee (no service/no attendance) (inc environmental charge

and medical referee fee

Scattering of cremated remains (family attending)
Scattering of cremated remains (out of town cremation)
Live Streaming plus 28 day playback

Obitus Keepsake copy of service (USB/DVD)

CEMETERY FEES

Indemnity (lost grave papers)

Transfer of ownership

Chapel fee

New grave and burial (Adult)
Grant of right fee (resident)
Burial fee (adult resident)
Concrete foundation
Number stone

Total

New Muslim grave and burial (Adult)
Grant of right fee (resident)

Burial fee (adult resident)

Concrete foundation

Number stone

Timber chamber/Sedum matting
Total

New cremated remains grave
Grant of right fee (resident)
Burial fee (Adult resident)
Concrete foundation

Number stone

Total

Non-resident fees
Grant of right fee (if purchaser is non-resident)
Burial fee (Adult non-resident)

A more detailed list of fees and charges is available on request.

NIL
£823.00
£495.00

£31.00
£71.00
£51.00
£57.00

£31.00
£78.00
£118.00

£1142.00
£988.00
£262.00
£106.00
£2498.00

£1142.00
£988.00
£262.00
£106.00
£507.00
£3005.00

£751.00
£266.00
£262.00
£106.00
£1385.00

£2055.00
£1482.00
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