

CREMATORIA PRICE INFORMATION

The Crematoria options available in this area, along with the prices and times of services, are as follows:

	Standard	Fee Attended Service	Unattended Service Fee		Service Fee Reduced Fee Attended Service		
Crematorium Name	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies	
Hollinwood Crematorium (Oldham)	£940.00	Mon - Fri, 9:30am - 3:30pm	£580.00	Mon - Fri, 9:00am and 9:15am	not offered	not offered	
Rochdale Crematorium	£823.00	Mon - Fri, 9:50am - 3:00pm	£495.00	Mon - Fri, 9:00am	not offered	not offered	
Blackley Crematorium (Yew - Centre Chapel)	£1,044.00	Mon - Fri, 10:00am - 3:00pm	£505.00	Mon - Thur, 8:30am - 10:00am	£684.00	Mon - Thur, 9:00am and 9:20am	
Blackley Crematorium (Elm - Side Chapel)	£877.00	Mon Fri, 10:00am - 3:00pm	£505.00	Mon - Thur, 8:30am - 10:00am	£684.00	Mon - Thur, 9:00am and 9:20am	
Boarshaw Crematorium	£823.00	Mon - Fri, 9:50am - 3:00pm	£495.00	Mon - Fri, 9:00am	not offered	not offered	

Further Information

For more detail concerning the products, services and prices charged by local crematoria, please refer to the "Supporting Information Folder" or speak to a member of our team for additional guidance. We can also provide you with printed copies of this information or any of the documents contained within the Supporting Information Folder. These can also be emailed to you if you prefer.

OLDHAM CREMATORIUM & CEMETERIES FEES FROM 1st April 2024 (Inc. of VAT)

Cheque to be made payable to: 'OLDHAM M.B.C.' and Chip and Pin facilities available

*FEES FOR UNDER 18YRS ARE FUNDED BY THE GOVERNMENT	Resident	Non-Resident
BURIALS New grave for 1 or 2 interments	£1,101.00	£1,651.00
	£1,167.00	£1,743.00
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation	£1,313.00	£1,858.00
New grave for 3 interments including foundation	£1,371.00	£1,947.00
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining	£1,551.00	£2,096.00
Plot for cremated remains - Crompton	£992.00	£1,473.00
Plot for cremated remains - Hollinwood	£474.00	£697.00
Appointment to choose a new grave or locate a grave with staff assistance	£47.00	£47.00
Interment fee - full depth burial. (under 18yrs funded by Governement)	£1,076.00	£1,606.00
Exhumation Fees	£1,480.00	£1,480.00
Monday to Friday between 2.30pm and 4.00pm	£66.00	£66.00
Monday to Friday after 4.00pm	£267.00	£267.00
Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays	£595.00	£595.00
Ashes Interment in Earth or Vault (NB ashes buried in earth at 2ft, not suitable where future full	0007.00	0007.00
burials are required). See Interment fee above for full depth burial.	£287.00	£287.00
Strewing of cremated remains	No Charge	£65.00
MONUMENTAL FEES		
Permission to erect a memorial not exceeding 3' in height	£225.00	£318.00
Permission to install kerbs (maximum 6ft x 3ft) designated areas only	£327.00	£327.00
Permission to add an additional inscription	£60.00	£60.00
	£86.00	£86.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES		12: :22.22
Bricked Grave for 1 or 2 interments, plus new grave and interment fee	£967.00	£1,432.00
Bricks and Flags – to seal grave	£141.00	£141.00
Timber lining of single graves	£238.00	£238.00
Test dig to confirm depth	£86.00	£86.00 £31.00
Certified extracts from burial register	£31.00 £88.00	£125.00
Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial Issue replacement of grant of exclusive right of burial	£86.00	£132.00
	£86.00	2132.00
Grave search	£22.00	-
Register search	£53.00	_
Certified extracts from crematorium register	£28.00	
MEMORIAL PLAQUES		
Bronze memorial plaque lease for 10 years	£357.00	
Renewal of memorial position for 10 years	£226.00	
Renewal of memorial position for 5 years	£132.00	
	£172.00	
Double Bronze memorial plaque including lettering (including 20% VAT)	£222.00	<u> </u>
Granite memorial plaque including standard lettering (including 20% VAT)	£313.00	
CREMATION FEES		
Cremation Fee. (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ) Chapel is available for 5 minutes		
	£832.00	
shown below. (Under 18yrs funded by the Government)		
Unattended Cremation Fee (available at 9.00am and 9.15am Mon-Fri)	£472.00	
Cremation environmental levy charge (Mercury Abatement legislation)	£69.00	
Medical Referee Charge	£39.00	_
Cremation times after 3.30pm, Extended services (additional 30mins and over 3 pieces of music)	£123.00	
or cost for over running allotted time, additional fee		<u> </u>
Live streaming of service	£50.00	4
Use of Crematorium Chapel (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ) Chapel is available	£263.00	
for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.		
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE		
Standard 2 line entry	£118.00	4
5 line entry	£213.00	
8 line entry	£347.00 £428.00	-
5 line entry with floral emblem 5 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital.	£428.00 £524.00	-
8 line entry with floral emblem	£524.00	1
8 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital.	£561.00	
8 line entry with full coat of arms	£584.00	
Memorial card - Standard 2 line entry	£63.00	_
Memorial card - 5 line entry	£71.00	4
Memorial card - 8 line entry	£96.00	4
	£117.00 £134.00	-
INVELLIONAL CATO - O TITLE ELITO WITH HIGH	L134.UU	_1

ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES SUMMARY

With effect from 1 April 2024

CREMATION FEES Baby and Child up to 17 years Adult cremation fee (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee) Direct Adult cremation fee (no service/no attendance) (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee Scattering of cremated remains (family attending) Scattering of cremated remains (out of town cremation) Live Streaming plus 28 day playback Obitus Keepsake copy of service (USB/DVD) CEMETERY FEES Indemnity (lost grave papers) Transfer of ownership Chapel fee	NIL £823.00 £495.00 £31.00 £71.00 £51.00 £57.00 £31.00 £78.00 £118.00
New grave and burial (Adult) Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Total	£1142.00 £988.00 £262.00 £106.00 £2498.00
New Muslim grave and burial (Adult) Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Timber chamber/Sedum matting Total	£1142.00 £988.00 £262.00 £106.00 £507.00 £3005.00
New cremated remains grave Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (Adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Total	£751.00 £266.00 £262.00 £106.00 £1385.00
Non-resident fees Grant of right fee (if purchaser is non-resident) Burial fee (Adult non-resident)	£2055.00 £1482.00

A more detailed list of fees and charges is available on request.





Please note; The basic costs of cremation or burial of children under 18 will be met by the Children's Funeral Fund.

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price
New Graves			
	Both Re	sident	£2174
BIRCH new grave & burial	Combination		£2877
The state of trainer	Both Non	-resident	£3679
BEECH	Both Re	esident	£2378
new grave & burial	Combi	nation	£3142
with Chapel	Both Non	-resident	£3994
OAK	Both Resident		£2657
with grave selection,	Combination		£3504
Chapel & burial	Both Non	-resident	£4453
PRIVATE BABY	Both Re	esident	£530
GRAVE	Combi	nation	£1149
direct to grave (Age 4 and under)	Both Non-resident		£1708
Burial in existing Grav	e		
CHESTNUT	Resident		£998
re-open, direct to grave	Non-resident		£1696
WHITEBEAM	Resident		£1133
re-open, with Chapel	Non-resident		£1907





Product	Grave Owner	Price	
Pre-purchase of Grave			
ASH Dra purebase of grove	Resident	£1801	
Pre-purchase of grave (PWI – includes grave selection)	Non-Resident	£3120	

Product	Deceased	Price
Public Graves		
Burial in shared public grave	Resident	£215
Buriar in oriarea public grave	Non-resident	£1696
Purial in abarad public grove with Changle	Resident	£334
Burial in shared public grave with Chapel	Non-resident	£1907
NIVE Division of and mobile suggests	Resident	£87
NVF Burial in shared public grave	Non-resident	£163

B 1 4			Price
Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	
The Woodlands and Me	adows Burials		
New grave and burial	Both Resident		£1880
in The Woodlands or	Combination		£2237
The Meadow	Both Non-resident		£2412
Burial in existing grave in The Woodlands or		Resident	£834
The Meadow		Non-resident	£1047
Woodlands advance	Resident		£1389
purchase	Non-resident		£1763



Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price	
	0.0.0			
Muslim Burials				
	Both Resident		£2573	
New grave and burial in Muslim plots	Combination		£3413	
	Both Non-resident		£4350	

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price
Jewish Graves			
	Both Resident		£2038
New grave and burial in Jewish plots	Combination		£2691
	Both Non-resident		£3437
Burial in Jewish plots		Resident	£1069
(re-opened)		Non-resident	£1815





Cremations and interment / burial of cremated remains

Cremations			
Product			Price
ELM : Cremation and service wit Side Chapel	h		£813
YEW: Cremation and service with Centre Chapel	th		£980
Environmental surcharge (mercury abatement)			£64
DIRECT CREMATION (Selecte	ed Times)		£441
SIMPLICITY CREMATIONS (Se Times)	elected		£620
Burial or strewing of cremated	l remains		
Product	Price		
WALNUT Strewing under turf			£143
HAZEL Strewing cremated re	mains from anothe	er crematorium	£129
Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	
		Resident	£348
SYCAMORE During of colons in an existing		Non-resident	£573
Burial of ashes in an existing grave or cremation plot			
PINE	£1602		
Purchase of new cremation	Combi	£2052	
plot (including first burial)	Both Non	£2579	





Memorials and other sales				
		Price		
	2 lines	£150 (Inc. VAT)		
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE	5 lines	£191 (Inc. VAT)		
BOOK OF REWIEWBRANCE	8 lines	£263 (Inc. VAT)		
	Emblem	£167 (Inc. VAT)		
Bench + inscription (10 yrs)		£1301		
Bench plaque on shared bench	(10 yrs)	£529		
Bench lease renewal		£989		
Kerb plaque (10 yrs)		£432		
Kerb plaque renewal (10 yrs)		£358		
Ceramic photo		£182		
Laser engraved photo: 5 inch 10 inch		£290 £345		
Replacement plaque - Tree		£125		
Replacement plaque - Rose		£109		
Woodlands sandstone plaque (5	5 yrs)	£342		
Woodlands sandstone plaque 5 year lease renewal		£162		
Wall plaque + inscription (Black only) 5 yrs	ley or Southern	£448		
Wall plaque lease renewal (Blaconly) 5 yrs	kley or Southern	£329		
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche (10 yrs)		£912		
Columbarium / Memorial tower (10 yrs renewal)		£752		
Columbarium additional placing inscription (up to 50 letters)	+ added	£256		
Additional inscription (per letter)	£3.60			



MANCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

Bereavement Services Price List 2024/25

Memorials and other sales (continued)	
Granite desktop stone + inscription	£770
Granite cremation plot kerbs	£557
Granite chippings (White) Two Bags	£189
Granite chippings (Coloured) Two Bags	£218
Granite Lawn Tablet (5 Years)	£557
Granite Lawn Tablet Lease Renewal (5 Years)	£403
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription (5 Years)	£226
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription with Motif/Emblem	£254
Memory Tree Leaf Lease Renewal (5 Years)	£173
Marker stone + inscription	£167
Public stone	£205
Temporary Grave marker + inscription	£60
Additional inscription application (GOA)	£97
Replacement/Alteration of headstone or memorial	£135
Right to erect stone	£213
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial without Statutory Declaration	£44
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial with Statutory Declaration	£97
Extra grave width charge	£301
Late alterations to grave	£394
Mudstoning or staking of stone	£79
Concrete foundations	£227
Removing kerbstones	£356
Casket + urns (Adult standard)	£85
Additional 30 minutes use of side chapel	£160
Additional 30 minutes use of Centre Chapel at Blackley	£230





*Obitus fees are not covered by the	ne Children's Funeral Fund	Fees inclusive of VAT
Tributes		
Single Photo	A picture of the deceased that can be shown on the screen throughout the service.	Free
Slideshow	Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions played on a loop or at a time of your choosing (Does not include music)	£49
Music Tribute (formerly Pro tribute)	Up to 25 photos set to music, professionally edited to a timed chosen piece of music with fade transitions	
Themed Tribute	Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music	£95
Extras		
Extra Single Photo	Additional Photos	£12
Tribute Download Link	A downloadable version of the music or Themed Tribute to keep forever	£10
Each Tribute photos (25)	For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute	£22
Extra work charge	Fee that is applied to any of the standard products for additional work outside the norm e.g. adding a video to a tribute	£22
Family supplied tribute	Family supplied Video/Photo Tribute used as received with basic quality checks performed by the Obitus team	£30





Services provided by Obitus at Blackley Crematorium: *not all Obitus fees are covered by the Children's Funeral Fund	
A professionally live streamed service so that people can still watch and pay their respects virtually, with Live and On Demand families can share the secure link with others to watch as it is happening or view online for a further 28 days. Downloadable file is also included at no extra cost	£54
A recording of the webcast on a DVD or USB memory stick and sent in a presentation case.	£55
For those who want to revisit their service. A portable video of the service, tribute or both, set in its own A5 electronic screen with functional buttons, encased in a linen wrapped 'book'	£95
Choose up to 25 photos to be professionally printed and delivered in a bespoke linen wrapped box alongside your service, tribute or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick	£130
For each additional copies of the keepsake range: DVD / USB Video Books Memory Box Blue Ray or Audio CD available on request	£30 £50 £70
For young people under the age of 18 we offer free Live and On Demand streaming, a single photo, and a basic slideshow of up to 25 photos. Alternatively, the value of these products can be credited against a more premium option if preferred	FREE
	A professionally live streamed service so that people can still watch and pay their respects virtually, with Live and On Demand families can share the secure link with others to watch as it is happening or view online for a further 28 days. Downloadable file is also included at no extra cost A recording of the webcast on a DVD or USB memory stick and sent in a presentation case. For those who want to revisit their service. A portable video of the service, tribute or both, set in its own A5 electronic screen with functional buttons, encased in a linen wrapped 'book' Choose up to 25 photos to be professionally printed and delivered in a bespoke linen wrapped box alongside your service, tribute or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick For each additional copies of the keepsake range: DVD / USB Video Books Memory Box Blue Ray or Audio CD available on request For young people under the age of 18 we offer free Live and On Demand streaming, a single photo, and a basic slideshow of up to 25 photos. Alternatively, the value of these products





ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES SUMMARY

With effect from 1 April 2024

CREMATION FEES Baby and Child up to 17 years Adult cremation fee (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee) Direct Adult cremation fee (no service/no attendance) (inc environmental charge and medical referee fee Scattering of cremated remains (family attending) Scattering of cremated remains (out of town cremation) Live Streaming plus 28 day playback Obitus Keepsake copy of service (USB/DVD) CEMETERY FEES Indemnity (lost grave papers) Transfer of ownership Chapel fee	NIL £823.00 £495.00 £31.00 £71.00 £51.00 £57.00 £31.00 £78.00 £118.00
New grave and burial (Adult) Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Total	£1142.00 £988.00 £262.00 £106.00 £2498.00
New Muslim grave and burial (Adult) Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Timber chamber/Sedum matting Total	£1142.00 £988.00 £262.00 £106.00 £507.00 £3005.00
New cremated remains grave Grant of right fee (resident) Burial fee (Adult resident) Concrete foundation Number stone Total	£751.00 £266.00 £262.00 £106.00 £1385.00
Non-resident fees Grant of right fee (if purchaser is non-resident) Burial fee (Adult non-resident)	£2055.00 £1482.00

A more detailed list of fees and charges is available on request.